ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22690/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2022 in PIL No.18/2019 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWYERSON WAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192633/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. Mr. Nitin S.Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Upon being mentioned, we direct that condition No.(i) of para No.6 of order dated 12.12.2022 be read as under:
 - "(i) Every exporter shall furnish a bank guarantee of Rupees Seventy Five Lakh each within three weeks with the Registry of this Court without prejudice to the legal rights of the parties, including the Union of India."

2. It is further clarified that the petitioner(s)-exporter(s) shall be permitted to export the limestone only after furnishing the bank guarantee as directed above.

2

3. Rest of the order shall remain the same.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)