## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22690/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2022 in PIL No.18/2019 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong)

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAWYERSON WAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23795/2022 (XIV)

Date: 26-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Asiya Khan , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23795/2022

List on 05.09.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)