SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 22690/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2022 in PIL No. 18/2019 passed by the High Court of Meghalya at Shilong]

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAWYERSON WAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No. 25211/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IΑ 77214/2023 -No. 210312/2024 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 189733/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 212493/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 171728/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING BANK GUARANTEE, IA No. 298685/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING BANK GUARANTEE, IA No. 279015/2024 - DISCHARGE OF BANK GUARANTEE, IA No. 192633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 92656/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 77210/2023 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ 25206/2024 No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 16338/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23795/2022 (XIV)

No. 267966/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA 267929/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 267885/2023 -APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 230664/2024 - APPROPRIATE 267884/2023 ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ No. ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ No. 177779/2023 **APPROPRIATE** ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IΑ No. 4270/2023 ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 198901/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 78533/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 177587/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No. 78525/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No. 37208/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 138419/2023 - MODIFICATION COURT ORDER, IA No. 199193/2024 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL AMOUNT, IA No. 145906/2024 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT 193043/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL IΑ No. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 22714/2022 (XIV)

(IA NO. 5881/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 296110/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 294101/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 193154/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 115052/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 25134/2023 -

INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 24989/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 193155/2022 - PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23794/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 195142/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 24996/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 172715/2023 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 172703/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No. 115045/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IΑ No. 52459/2023 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 08-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Aditya S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Ms. Sanjleena Lal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnajyoti Deka, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.

Ms. Asiya Khan, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaustav Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kshitish Bikarmia, Adv.

Mr. Raghuveer Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s):

Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Bagavathy Vennimalai, Adv.

Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

The Court made the following O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 26th August, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)